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THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 730

No.

209

Decisions of the Minister of Customs Under the Customs Tariff (Subject to Amendment or Cancellation by Notification in the Gazette)

APPROVALS

Tariff

Item No.

Goods

Rates of Duty

Normal

Pref.

Part
11
Ref.

Con-
cession
Code

Effective

From I To*

HO
DN

AK

AK
CH
DN
HO

DN

DN

DN
HO

DN

DN
DN
CH

AK
DN
AK

21.07.019
29.07.009
34.02.000

38.11.031
38.11.049
38.19.001

38.19.079

39.02.519

3007499 PVC

40.09.001
40.09.001

40.14.022
48.15.029
51.04.013

56.05.008

56.05.008

59.08.002
59.08.002

60.01.035)

Liquid protein pulp of soy beans .
Paranitrophenol, for use in the leather industry

Products, as may be approved, when imported in bulk and not being

soaps or containing soap;

APPROVED:

Afilan R.C.V. type 237

Hostapur SAS 93

Brassicol 75 (PCNB)

Hoegrass 36EC and 28.4EC

Refractory cements and mortars, viz;

Ankerfix NS60

Ankermis NS60

Britgun M35

Britgun M9

Britgun M95C

Corseal 8-5

Dolomet

Dolomite Rammable

Dolmitic Rammable

Durax Tab, alumina castable

Greenstuf (chrome tab, alumina ramming)

HAAS cement

Lamag cement

Rammable

Unimag

Chemical products and preparations etc.

Lilamin OLB (also known as Diamin OLB)

Paint additives viz; anti crater agents, Latex anti crater and
anti floating/flooding agents, ant1 float powder, anti float

liquid Q148, Q154 (water reducible), for manufacture of paints
in New Zealand

Vitralene and Vitrathene in sheet form, for use by hospitals, for
orthopaedic and dental uses only
tnm e ’

Gates butaine/propane hose, type 20B-HB 9.2 mm 1.D. and over
Hydraulic low pressure hose, textile braid reinforced, to

SAE specification 100R6 .
Covers and boots of unhardened vulcanised rubber for use only in
in making automotive wiring harness

Siliconised paper release tape, when declared solely for use in

the protection of adhesive strips on sanitary pads

Nylon and polyester waistband fabric when declared,

(1) by a manufacturer for use by him only as stiffening in the
waistbands of men’s and ladies’ garments

(2) by an importer that they will be sold by him only to
manufacturers as stiffening used in waistbands of men’s and ladies
garments

Fancy yams viz 50% acrylic 50% wool knop slub worsted spun
for mixing, blending with New Zealand spun acrylic and or wool
blended yarns

Fancy yarns viz cotton spun 1/22 acrylic/viscose blended yarn for

3

for mixing with New Zealand spun acrylic and or wool blended yarns

Nylon sealant tape for sealing scams of nylon rainwear
Textile fabric backed with vinyl or styrene, on condition that
the goods are for use solely in the manufacture of lampshades
Fabric, tubular knitted, when declared

60.01.038) (1) by a manufacturer that it will be used by him only to make

69.08.009
70.20.051
73.18.009

73.20.059
74.03.019
74.19.009

meat wrap for sale to meat companies licensed for export, and
not otherwise disposed of without the approval of the Collector

of Customs; or

(2) by an importer, being a meat company licensed for export
for use only as a meat wrap and not otherwise disposed of
without the approval of the Collector of Customs

Glazed ferrolite ceramic floor tiles for Cromwell baths complex
and hydro slide at Moana pool Dunedin

Narrow woven fabric of glass, when declared by a manufacturer
for use by him, only for high temperature insulation )
Tubes and pipes of stainless steel round-seamless of nominal
internal diameter, less than 100 mm and/or nominal internal
diameter 100 mm or more viz; specialty stainless steel alloys
223 FAL, 253 MA, 254 SLX, and 254 SMO

Carbon and alloy steel welding fittings, including flanges

of all sizes, types and standards excludin% flanges cut from plate
Austral alloy 602 rod in 3.6 m lengths, 31.75 mm (1'/,”)
diameter

Terminal clips peculiar for use in the manufacture of

waterbed heaters

Free
Free

Free
Free

Free
Free

Free
Free

Free

Free -

Free
Free

Free
Free

Free

Free

Free

Free
Free

Free

Free

Free

Free
Free

Free

Free
Free

Free
Free

Free

. Free

Free

Free .

Free

Free

Free

Free
Free
Aul Free
Can
DC5
Free
Free

Free

99
15

15
15

928331F
918313C

103452K
104044J

105120C
105234K
209911L

209928E
912915E

7/84
9/81

7/78
7/78
7/78
7/78
7/84

3/83
6/84

6/92
3/93

5/88
6/87

15 929816K 8/83 9/85

99
99

99

15

15

15
15

99
99
15

929801A
929802K

910339C
108152H
201309G

912920A

912917A

912916C
209927G

201662B

912918K
1090328
910338E

929817H
109801C
929813E

6/83
1/81

8/84
8/79
4/84

8/84

8/84

7/84
1/85

7/70

8/84
9/79
8/84

3/80
7/78
3/84

TA15TO10335L 8T

9/87

9/87

9/87
12/88

9/92

9/85
3/93
7/88

9/85
3/93
6/92



13 NOVEMBER THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 4873
TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 730—continued
APPROVALS—continued
. Rates of Duty | part | Con- Effective
Tariff I
Port Goods II | cession
Item No. Normal| Pref. | Ref. | Code From{ To*
DN 76.16.059 Auto matrix power connection and splice kits Free Free 99 917738] 11/81 3/93
AK 83.01.011 Locking handles on condition that the goods will be used solely Free .. 929814C  9/84 9/92
for the manufacture of Tilt-a-Dors
DN 83.05.009 Shunic metal indexing tags Free Free 99 110343B 7/78 3/93
AK 84.10.029 ARO range of compressed air operated pumps Free Free 10 929818F 8/84 9/92
DN 84.10.029 Binks extrusion mastic pumps, for extruding mastics and body Free Free 10 918403B 9/81 3/93
sealing
DN 84.10.029 Binks hydraulic operated fluid conveyancy pumps, of maximum Free Free 10 918404L  9/81 3/93
continuous speed of 150 single strokes per minute, for use in
spray painting
AK  84.10.029 Flutec oil filtration units type OF1, OF2, OF4 ) Free Free 10 929806B  6/84 6/92
AK 84.10.029 Pumps, automatic for condensate recovery to boilers at high Free Free 10 929800C 7/78 9/85
temperature .
DN 84.10.029 Selwood seltorque self induced pumps : Free Free 10 900576F  4/81 3/93
DN 84.11.051 Reavell v master (now 5000 series) water cooled high Free Free 10 917708G 11/81 9/92
pressure compressors exceeding 1379 kPa (13.79 bar) pressure
DN  84.15.000 50 Mitsubishi refrigerator units only on declaration to fit Free Free 10 912914G  7/84 9/85
to 1.S.0. refrigerated containers for re-export
AK  84.18.031 Air filters for zinc dust extraction and separation Free Free 10 929820H 6/84 6/92
CH 84.18.031 Farr Dynavane self cleaning inertial air cleaner assembly, Free Free 10 910332F 7/84 6/92
comprising housing, air deflector blades and bleed duct .
CH 84.18.031 Trion model T.A. 1300 and T.A. 2600 electrostatic precipitators Free Free 10 910340G 9/84 9/86
solely for use in industrial applications :
HO 84.19.031 Plastic dishwashing machine racks to be used in commercial Free Free 10 209947A 10/84 10/88
dishwashing machines
DN 84.19.039 S.M.M. egg carton coupon dispensers Free Free 10 917460F 6/81 3/93
DN 84.21.029 Airless spray unit of the following type; Free Free 10 918407E  9/81 3/93
Bink Bullows—models Wasp, Super Bee, Humdinger, Economy,
Falcon, Hawk, Mercury, Saturn, Jupiter, Super Hornet, and B
series
AK  84.21.029 Pressure compensated dripper nozzle for horticultural applications Free Free 10 929815A 12/82 3/86
AK  84.25.049 Vicon disc mower-crimper/conditioner, models KM165, KM241, KM321, Free Free 10 929811  7/80 3/91
OMI165, and OM240
AK  84.30.029 Spring roil making machine Free Free 10 928333B  7/84 6/92
AK  84.30.029 Won Ton making machine Free Free 10 928332D 7/84 6/92
AK 84.31.001 Counter weight assemblies for manufacture of wood chip screens Free Free 15 929803H 6/84 6/92
HO 84.45.009 Automatic, metal cutting, horizontal bandsawing machines, Free Free 10 209948K 10/84 9/87
model Utting UB180A and UB254A
AK 84.47.009 Drilling machines, peculiar for use for drilling holes for Free Free 10 929807L  6/84 9/92
printed circuit boards
DN 84.59.059 Horai granulators and crushers Free Free 10 112652A 7/78 3/93
AK 84.63.029 Verticle output shafts downward mixer drives Free Free 10 929751A  7/84 6/92
AK  84.65.009 Metalastik anti-vibration mountings Free Free 10 929804F 5/84 6/92
CH 85.01.001) Submersible motors, on condition that they will be used solely Free Free 10 910342C  6/84 12/87
85.01.019) in a submersible application, types;
Aturia
Costemaro Valerio
Franklin
Grundfos
Hitachi
Jung
Little Giant
Myers
Pioneer
Smith
Starite
AK  85.01.019 Electric valve actuators Free Free 10 928329D  7/84 6/92
AK 85.01.041 Battery chargers, Nicad mixed cell GN types WY-104, WY-108, Free Free 10 929810L  6/84 6/87
WY-198 for recharging Nickel Cadmium batteries
AK 85.01.041 Battery chargers, Universal type MW 398 for recharging Free Free 10 929809G 6/84 6/87
Nickel Cadmium batteries
AK 85.01.041 Hearing aid battery chargers Free Free 10 929808  7/84 9/91
AK 85.15.249 Ceramic filters for 455KHz normal frequency Free Free 10 208933F 1/84 12/85
AK  85.19.009 Stoz preferential switch Free Free 10 929819D  7/84 6/92
DN 85.19.055 Raychem solder sleeve device, viz; immersion resistant, Free Free 10 917507F  6/81 3/93
infra red and hot air
AK 85.19.071 Electromatic programmable logic controllers with built-in Free Free 10 929754F 11/83 9/91
programming unit, models 200816, 210816, 220816, and 230816;
without built-in programming units, models 300816, 310816, 330816,
400816, 410816, and 510816;
programming units model PPV10 and;
slave units, models PSV1001616, and PSV1011616
AK 85.19.071 Gould Modicon Micro 84 programmable control equipment Free Free 10 929752H 6/84 6/92
AK 85.19.079 Varistors of metal oxide peculiar to use for transient voltage Free Free 10 929753H 4/84 3/92
protection .
DN 85.23.021 Ambient heater cable Free 200174 7/79  9/92
CH 85.23.021 Lectroflex retractable type, 7 core trailer flex, with or Free 910336J  8/84 7/88
without adaptors
DN 85.23.021 Triangle radaflex welding cable Free 901366A  2/82 3/93
HO 89.05.001 Life rafts, inflatable, emergency, approved by British Free 114508)  7/78 9/96

Department of Trade or Marine Division of N Z Ministry
of Transport and made of neoprene/nylon or rubber/nylon,
whether or not complete with emergency packs
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TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 730—continued
APPROVALS—continued
Tariff Rates of Duty | part | Con- Effective
Port It anNo Goods II | cession
em INO. Normal| Pref. | Ref | Code From' To*
CH 90.28.009 Enviro-labs electronic temperature measuring equipment, models Free Free 10 910334B  8/84 7/92
DT101, DT201 and associated equipment
DN 90.28.009 Laser nephelometer, peculiar to use in the rapid quantative Free Free 99 115169L  7/78 3/93
determination of proteins in serum and other body fluids
with the aid of specific antisera
CH  90.28.009 Portable electronic digital thermometer complete with probes Free Free 99 910337G 8/84 7/92
AK  92.12.011) Audio and video alignment tapes peculiar to use in testing and Free Free 99 929812G  7/78 6/85
92.12.019) alignment of audio and video tape recorders
DN 98.03.099 Tips and/or tip holders, whether incorporating a fibre point or Free Free 15 206566F 9/82 3/93

moulded point (excluding refills or writing cartridges), when
declared by a manufacturer for use by him only in making pens

*Approvals lapse on the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If continuation
of an approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least 6 weeks prior to the date of expiry.

MISCELLANEOUS

Decisions Cancelled:

DN

29.07.009

Paranitrophenol, ... industry (CT)

34.02.000 Prod

39.02.501
39.02.519
40.09.001
40.09.001
40.11.041
40.11.041
51.04.013
51.04.013
51.04.013
51.04.013
73.20.059
84.10.029

-84.10.029

84.18.031
84.21.029
84.25.049
85.01.001)
85.01.019)
85.01.019
85.01.041
85.15.249
85.19.009
85.19.071
85.19.079
85.23.011
85.23.011
85.23.011
85.23.021
85.23.021
90.28.009
92.12.011)
92.12.019)

roducts ... soap
APPROVED:
Lilamin ... agent
Polydia ... panels
Vitralene ... only
Gates ... over
Hydraulic ... 100R6
Go ... (67)
Slicks ... only
Phifertex fabric
Textilene ... yarn
Textolene ... yarn
Textra ... awnings
Welded ... flanges
Gilbarco/Aro ... pumps
Trion ... applications
HB-Aqua ... applications
Vicon ... OM240
Submersible ... starite

Sauter ... actuators

Oticon ... aids

Ceramic ... frequency (CT)
Stotz ... equipment
Electromatic ... 200816 (CT)
GE-MOV 11 ... protection
Armoured ... 2000
Magnet ... varnish
Winding ... machines
Ambient ... cable (CT)
Triangle ... cable (CT)
Rain ... operated

Audio ... recorders

(NOTE: (CT) indicates concessions cancelled and re-issued in this list with extended end dates.)

918313C

922294E
206961L
926264E
922474C
205616L
208144L
208639F
209511E
924064A
202971F
209517D
200421G
110794B

.. 111020K
910134K

909395J]
205236K
209821A

113221A
205256D
208933F
924719L
926787F
114087G
114210A
203920G
203490F
200174)

.. 901366A

1152051
115494L

Dated at Wellington this 8th day of November 1984.

P. J. MCKONE, Comptroller of Customs.
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4875

Decisions of the Minister of Customs Under the Customs Tariff (Subject to Amendment or Cancellation by Notification in the Gazette)

DETERMINATIONS

Tariff

Port Item No.

Goods

Rates of Duty

Normal| Pref.

Part
11
Ref.

Con-
cession
Code

Effective

From I To*

HO 39.02.381
Deter'n

HO 39.02.381
Deter’n

Rigid PVC film and foil up to and including 0.5 mm in
thickness

EXCLUDING:

(a) DIC sheet-G, biaxially oriented polystyrene sheet

(b) Thermoformable rigid non-plasticised PVC film, 250 microns,
on condition it is for use solely in making of one time moulds
by a thermo vacuum forming process .

(c) Rigid PVC film or foil on condition that it is:

Imported for sale to a manufacturer for any of the following
approved uses; or

Imported by a manufacturer for any of the following approved uses;
APPROVED:

(1) Making window envelopes

(2) Making Christmas trees

(3) Making overhead projector transparencies

(4) Making playing cards

(5) Making radio and TV cabinets, furniture, doors and coffins
(6) Making waterbeds

(7) Making monocoustic ceiling panels

(8) Making biscuit and confectionary trays

MISCELLANEOUS
Rigid ... cards

25 Aul 15
Can 15
DC 15
Pac Free

209916A

207671D

7/84

Dated at Wellington this 11th day of November 1984.

Price 50c¢

P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs,

BY AUTHORITY: P. D. HASSELBERG, GOVERNMENT PRINTER, WELLINGTON, NEW ZEALAND—1984
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