

and an	eren an	P LACE	<u>्र</u> ू: क ्ष	e ga tê X	12 08.0575	ana a cinin Kalinda
LA	KO)	64 • ****	georgeousty		میں ہے۔ محمد ور اور اور اور اور اور اور اور اور اور	ne an ta annair
	2	1	NO'	v 19	84	
				ana ca	جامعان .	

SUPPLEMENT

TO THE

NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

OF

THURSDAY, 8 NOVEMBER 1984

Published by Authority

WELLINGTON: TUESDAY, 13 NOVEMBER 1984

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 730 and 731

4872

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 730

Decisions of the Minister of Customs Under the Customs Tariff (Subject to Amendment or Cancellation by Notification in the Gazette)

		APPROVALS				,		,
	Tariff		Rates	of Duty	Part	Con-	Effec	tive
Port	Item No.	Goods	Normal	Pref.	II Ref.	cession Code	From	To*
AK DN	21.07.019 29.07.009 34.02.000	Paranitrophenol, for use in the leather industry	Free Free	Free Free	99 15	928331F 918313C		6/92 3/93
DN DN DN	38.11.031	Afilan R.C.V. type 237 Hostapur SAS 93	Free Free Free	Free Free Free	15	103452K 104044J 105120C	7/78 7/78 7/78	3/93 3/93 3/93
DN HO	38.11.049 38.19.001	Hoegrass 36EC and 28.4EC	Free Free	Free Free	15	105234K 209911L	7/78 7/84	3/93
	38.19.079	Dolomite Rammable Dolmitic Rammable Durax Tab, alumina castable Greenstuf (chrome tab, alumina ramming) HAAS cement Lamag cement Rammable Unimag						
HO DN		Lilamin OLB (also known as Diamin OLB) Paint additives viz; anti crater agents, Latex anti crater and anti floating/flooding agents, anti float powder, anti float liquid Q148, Q154 (water reducible), for manufacture of paints in New Zealand	Free Free	Free Free	15 15	209928E 912915E	3/83 6/84	
AK		Vitralene and Vitrathene in sheet form, for use by hospitals, for orthopaedic and dental uses only	Free	Free		929816K	8/83	
CH AK AK	39.07.599 40.09.001 40.09.001	PVC trim Gates butaine/propane hose, type 20B-HB 9.2 mm I.D. and over Hydraulic low pressure hose, textile braid reinforced, to SAE specification 100R6	Free Free Free	Free	15	910335L 929801A 929802K	8/84 6/83 1/81	
СН	40.14.022	Covers and boots of unhardened vulcanised rubber for use only in in making automotive wiring harness	Free		••	910339C	8/84	7/88
DN	48.15.029	Siliconised paper release tape, when declared solely for use in the protection of adhesive strips on sanitary pads	Free	Free	99	108152H	8/79	3/93
но	51.04.013	Nylon and polyester waistband fabric when declared, (1) by a manufacturer for use by him only as stiffening in the waistbands of men's and ladies' garments (2) by an importer that they will be sold by him only to manufacturers as stiffening used in waistbands of men's and ladies' garments	Free	Free	99	201309G	4/84	6/90
DN		Fancy yarns viz 50% acrylic 50% wool knop slub worsted spun for mixing, blending with New Zealand spun acrylic and or wool blended yarns	Free	Free		912920A	8/84	ŗ
DN		Fancy yarns viz cotton spun 1/22 acrylic/viscose blended yarn for for mixing with New Zealand spun acrylic and or wool blended yarns	Free	Free	15	912917A	8/84	9/87
DN HO		Nylon sealant tape for sealing seams of nylon rainwear Textile fabric backed with vinyl or styrene, on condition that the goods are for use solely in the manufacture of lampshades	Free Free		• • • •	912916C 209927G		9/87 12/88
DN	60.01.038)	Fabric, tubular knitted, when declared (1) by a manufacturer that it will be used by him only to make meat wrap for sale to meat companies licensed for export, and not otherwise disposed of without the approval of the Collector of Customs; or	Free	Free	15	201662 B	7/70	9/92
	Ner R.C.	(2) by an importer, being a meat company licensed for export for use only as a meat wrap and not otherwise disposed of without the approval of the Collector of Customs				• •		
DN	69.08.009	Glazed ferrolite ceramic floor tiles for Cromwell baths complex and hydro slide at Moana pool Dunedin	Free	Free		91 2918K	8/84	9/85
DN	70.20.051	Narrow woven fabric of glass, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him, only for high temperature insulation	Free	Free	15	1090 32B	9/79	3/93
СН	73.18.009	Tubes and pipes of stainless steel round-seamless of nominal internal diameter, less than 100 mm and/or nominal internal diameter 100 mm or more viz; specialty stainless steel alloys	5	Aul Free Can 5 DC 5	15	910338E	8/84	7/88
AK	73.20.059	223 FAL, 253 MA, 254 SLX, and 254 SMO Carbon and alloy steel welding fittings, including flanges of all sizes, types and standards excluding flanges cut from plate	Free	Free	99	929817H	3/80	9/85
DN	74.03.019	Austral alloy 602 rod in 3.6 m lengths, 31.75 mm (1 ¹ / ₄ ") diameter	Free	Free	99	109801C	7/78	3/93
AK	74.19.009		Free	Free	15	929813E	3/84	6/92

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

.

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 730-continued

APPROVALS—continued

		APPROVALS—commuta	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		r	T	1
_	Tariff	Condo	Rates of	Duty	Part	Con-	Effective
Port	Item No.	Goods	Normal	Pref.	II Ref.	cession Code	From To*
DN AK	76.16.059 83.01.011	Auto matrix power connection and splice kits Locking handles on condition that the goods will be used solely for the manufacture of Tilt-a-Dors	Free Free	Free	••	917738J 929814C	11/81 3/93 9/84 9/92
DN AK DN	83.05.009 84.10.029	Shunic metal indexing tags ARO range of compressed air operated pumps Binks extrusion mastic pumps, for extruding mastics and body	Free Free Free	Free Free Free	10	110343B 929818F 918403B	7/78 3/93 8/84 9/92 9/81 3/93
DN	84.10.029	sealing Binks hydraulic operated fluid conveyancy pumps, of maximum continuous speed of 150 single strokes per minute, for use in	Free	Free		918404L	9/81 3/93
AK AK	84.10.029 84.10.029	spray painting Flutec oil filtration units type OF1, OF2, OF4	Free Free	Free Free		929806B 929800C	6/84 6/92 7/78 9/85
DN DN	84.10.029	temperature Selwood seltorque self induced pumps Reavell v master (now 5000 series) water cooled high	Free Free	Free Free		900576F 917708G	4/81 3/93 11/81 9/92
DN	84.15.000	50 Mitsubishi refrigerator units only on declaration to fit to I.S.O. refrigerated containers for re-export	Free	Free	10	912914G	7/84 9/85
AK CH	84.18.031 84.18.031	Air filters for zinc dust extraction and separation Farr Dynavane self cleaning inertial air cleaner assembly, comprising housing, air deflector blades and bleed duct	Free Free	Free Free		929820H 910332F	6/84 6/92 7/84 6/92
CH		Trion model T.A. 1300 and T.A. 2600 electrostatic precipitators solely for use in industrial applications	Free	Free		910340G	9/84 9/86
HO		Plastic dishwashing machine racks to be used in commercial dishwashing machines	Free Free	Free Free		209947A 917460F	10/84 10/88 6/81 3/93
DN DN	84.19.039 84.21.029	S.M.M. egg carton coupon dispensers Airless spray unit of the following type; Bink Bullows—models Wasp, Super Bee, Humdinger, Economy, Falcon, Hawk, Mercury, Saturn, Jupiter, Super Hornet, and B	Free	Free		918407E	9/81 3/93
AK AK	84.21.029 84.25.049	series Pressure compensated dripper nozzle for horticultural applications Vicon disc mower-crimper/conditioner, models KM165, KM241, KM321, OM165, crad OM240	Free Free	Free Free		929815A 929811J	12/82 3/80 7/80 3/91
AK AK AK	84.30.029 84.30.029 84.31.001 84.45.009	Won Ton making machine Counter weight assemblies for manufacture of wood chip screens	Free Free Free Free	Free Free Free Free	10 15	928333B 928332D 929803H 209948K	7/84 6/92 7/84 6/92 6/84 6/92 10/84 9/8
HO AK	84.47.009	model Utting UB180A and UB254A	Free	Free		929807L	6/84 9/92
DN AK AK CH	84.65.009 85.01.001)	printed circuit boards Horai granulators and crushers Verticle output shafts downward mixer drives Metalastik anti-vibration mountings Submersible motors, on condition that they will be used solely in a submersible application, types;	Free Free Free Free	Free Free Free Free	10 10	112652A 929751A 929804F 910342C	7/78 3/93 7/84 6/93 5/84 6/93 6/84 12/83
		Aturia Costemaro Valerio Franklin Grundfos Hitachi Jung Little Giant Myers					
AK	85.01.019	Pioneer Smith Starite Electric valve actuators	Free	Free	10	928329D	7/84 6/92
AK AK	85.01.041 85.01.041	Battery chargers, Nicad mixed cell GN types WY-104, WY-108, WY-198 for recharging Nickel Cadmium batteries	Free Free	Free Free	10 10	929810L 929809G	6/84 6/8 6/84 6/8
AK	85.01.041	Nickel Cadmium batteries Hearing aid battery chargers	Free	Free	10	929808J	7/84 9/9
AK AK DN		Stoz preferential switch Raychem solder sleeve device, viz; immersion resistant,	Free Free Free	Free Free Free	10 10 10	208933F 929819D 917507F	1/84 12/8 7/84 6/9 6/81 3/9
AK	85.19.071	infra red and hot air Electromatic programmable logic controllers with built-in programming unit, models 200816, 210816, 220816, and 230816; without built-in programming units, models 300816, 310816, 330816, 400816, 410816, and 510816; programming units model PPV10 and; slave units, models PSV1001616, and PSV1011616	Free	Free	10	929754F	11/83 9/9
AK AK	85.19.071 85.19.079	Gould Modicon Micro 84 programmable control equipment	Free Free	Free Free	10 10	929752H 929753H	6/84 6/9 4/84 3/9
DN CH	85.23.021 85.23.021	Ambient heater cable	Free Free		••	200174J 910336J	7/79 9/9 8/84 7/8
DN HO	85.23.021 89.05.001	Triangle radaflex welding cable	Free Free			901366A 114508J	2/82 3/9 7/78 9/9

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 730-continued

APPROVALS-continued

Port	Tariff Item No.	Goods	Rates o	Rates of Duty		Con-	Effective	
			Normal	Pref.	II Ref.	Code	From	To*
СН	90.28.009	Enviro-labs electronic temperature measuring equipment, models DT101, DT201 and associated equipment	Free	Free	10	910334 B	8/84	7/92
DN	90.28.009	Laser nephelometer, peculiar to use in the rapid quantative determination of proteins in serum and other body fluids with the aid of specific antisera	Free	Free	99	115169L	7/78	3/93
CH	90.28.009	Portable electronic digital thermometer complete with probes	Free	Free	99	910337G	8/84	7/92
		Audio and video alignment tapes peculiar to use in testing and	Free	Free		929812G	7/78	6/85
DN	98.03.099	Tips and/or tip holders, whether incorporating a fibre point or moulded point (excluding refills or writing cartridges), when declared by a manufacturer for use by him only in making pens	Free	Free	15	206566F	9/82	3/93

*Approvals lapse on the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If continuation of an approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least 6 weeks prior to the date of expiry.

MISCELLANEOUS

			MISCELLANEOU	3						
Decis	sions Cancel	led:								
DN	29.07.009	Paranitrophenol, industry (CT)						918313C		
	34.02.000	Products soap			••	••	••	7105150	••	••
		APPROVED:								
HO		Lilamin agent						922294E		
AK	39.02.501	Polydia panels					••	206961L		
AK	39.02.519	Vitralene only			••		••	926264E	••	
AK	40.09.001	Gates over			••		• •	922474C	••	• •
AK HO	40.09.001 40.11.041	Hydraulic 100R6			••	••	۰.	205616L	••	••
HÖ	40.11.041	Go (6") Slicks only			••	••	••	208144L	••	••
AK	51.04.013	Phifertex fabric			••	••	••	208639F 209511E	••	••
AK	51.04.013	Textilene yarn			••	••	••	924064A	••	••
AK	51.04.013	Textolene yarn			•••	•••	••	202971F	••	••
AK	51.04.013	Textra awnings					••	209517D	•••	••
AK	73.20.059	Welded flanges					•••	200421G		
AK	84.10.029	Gilbarco/Aro pumps			••		• •	110794B		••
AK	84.10.029	Spirax pumps			••	• • *	· • •••		i se éta si	وجرو مرد
CH AK	84.18.031	Trion applications			••	••	۰.	910134K	••	• •
AK	84.21.029 84.25.049	HB-Aqua applications Vicon OM240			••	• •	• •	909395J	••	••
ĤÔ		Submersible starite			••	••	••	205236K	••	••
110	85.01.019)				••	••		209821A	••	••
AK	85.01.019	Sauter actuators						113221A		
AK	85.01.041	Oticon aids			••	••	••	205256D	••	••
AK	85.15.249	Ceramic frequency (CT)				••	•••	208933F	••	••
AK	85.19.009	Stotz equipment						924719L		
AK		Electromatic 200816 (CT)			••		••	926787F		•••
AK	85.19.079						••	114087G		••
HO	85.23.011	Armoured 2000			••	••	••	114210A		••
HO HO	85.23.011 85.23.011	Magnet varnish			••	••	••	203920G	••	••
DN	85.23.021	Winding machines Ambient cable (CT)			••	••	••	203490F	••	••
DN	85.23.021	Triangle cable (CT)			••	••	••	200174J	••	••
HO	90.28.009	Rain operated			•••	••	••.	901366A 115205L	••	••
AK	92.12.011)		· · ·		••	••	••	115205L	••	••
	92.12.019)				••	••	••	1104946	••	••
(NO	,	licates concessions cancelled and re-i	ssued in this list with e	xtended end (dates)					

(NOTE: (CT) indicates concessions cancelled and re-issued in this list with extended end dates.)

Dated at Wellington this 8th day of November 1984.

and the second

P. J. MCKONE, Comptroller of Customs.

13 NOVEMBER

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Decisions of the Minister of Customs Under the Customs Tariff (Subject to Amendment or Cancellation by Notification in the Gazette) DETERMINATIONS

Port Tariff Item No	Tariff	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part	Con-	Effec	ective	
	Item No.		Normal	Pref.	II Ref.	cession Code	From	To*	
но	39.02.381 Deter'n	Rigid PVC film and foil up to and including 0.5 mm in thickness EXCLUDING: (a) DIC sheet-G, biaxially oriented polystyrene sheet (b) Thermoformable rigid non-plasticised PVC film, 250 microns, on condition it is for use solely in making of one time moulds by a thermo vacuum forming process (c) Rigid PVC film or foil on condition that it is: Imported for sale to a manufacturer for any of the following approved uses; or Imported by a manufacturer for any of the following approved uses; APPROVED: (1) Making window envelopes (2) Making Christmas trees (3) Making overhead projector transparencies (4) Making playing cards (5) Making radio and TV cabinets, furniture, doors and coffins (6) Making waterbeds (7) Making monocoustic ceiling panels (8) Making biscuit and confectionary trays	25	Aul 15 Can 15 DC 15 Pac Free		209916A	7/84		
		MISCELLANEOUS							
но	39.02.381 Deter'n	Rigid cards				207671D			

Dated at Wellington this 11th day of November 1984.

P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs.

4875